Active Key GmbH Brunnenaecker 6, Pegnitz 91257, Germany

Date: Jul. 07, 2023

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attestation Section 2.911(d)(5)(i) and Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

Section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

[Active Key GmbH] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

[Active Key GmbH] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant [is not] identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Type of Equipment subject to FCC Certification: DXX

FCC ID: 2ACVU-CKW104R

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me

Contact Person: Ralph Pruetting
Position in the Company: Active Key GmbH
Date of Signature: Jul. 07, 2023

Signatory

(signature of the applicant)